book value per share represents tangible assets, less liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31,
2025, after giving effect to (i) the Stock Split, (ii) the filing and effectiveness of our amended and restated certificate of incorporation, which will occur
immediately prior to the completion of this offering and (iii) the automatic conversion of all outstanding shares of our Series A preferred stock into
51,374,125 shares of our common stock.

After giving further effect to the sale by us of the 16,666,667 shares of common stock in this offering, at the initial public offering price of $17.00
per share, and the receipt and application of the net proceeds, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2025 would have been
$783.5 million, or $6.27 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value to existing stockholders of
$1.43 per share and an immediate dilution to new investors of $10.73 per share. Dilution per share represents the difference between the price per share
to be paid by new investors for the shares of common stock sold in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share immediately after
this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 17.00

Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2025   $ 50.71      
Decrease in net tangible book value per share resulting from the pro forma adjustments described above   $ (45.87)         

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2025   4.84      
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   1.43      

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after offering   $ 6.27      

Dilution per share to new investors        $ 10.73

The following table sets forth, on a pro forma basis, as of March 31, 2025, the number of shares of common stock purchased from Slide, the total
consideration paid, or to be paid, and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by existing stockholders and by the new investors, at the initial
public offering price of $17.00 per share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by Slide:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price

Per Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   101,934,085   85.9%   $127,880,674   31.1%  $ 1.25
New investors   16,666,667   14.1   283,333,339   68.9%   17.00

Total   118,600,752   100%   $411,214,013   100%

The foregoing tables assume no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option or of outstanding stock options after March 31, 2025. At
March 31, 2025, 2,562,500 shares of common stock were subject to outstanding options, at a weighted average exercise price of $4.60
(14,093,750 shares of common stock, at a weighted

73

6/20/25, 12:14 PM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1886428/000119312525142810/d739486d424b4.htm 77/251

Table of Contents

exercise price of $0.84, after giving effect to the Stock Split). At March 31, 2025, 385,587 shares of common stock were subject to the vesting and
settlement of restricted stock units (2,120,728, after giving effect to the Stock Split). To the extent these options are exercised and the restricted stock
units are settled, there will be further dilution to new investors.

74

6/20/25, 12:14 PM 424B4